(4)  Richard Williams also holds a long position equivalent to 36,006 shares through a contract for difference.

(5)  As at 11 January 2019, Marwyn, of which Mark Brangstrup Watts is a Non-Executive Director, held 25.78% of the share
capital of the Company in its capacity as agent for and on behalf of its discretionary managed clients.

Eamonn O'Hare, Robert Samuelson, Murray Scott and Howard Kalika are also participating in the
Placing.

Taken together, the Zegona Directors and senior managers will have a combined percentage
interest of approximately 1.40% in the share capital of Zegona immediately following completion
of the Placing, assuming none of the Directors and senior managers participate in the Placing.

Significant Shareholders:

The Company is only aware of the following persons who, immediately following Admission, will
represent an interest (within the meaning of DTR Chapter 5) directly or indirectly, jointly or
severally in 3% or more of the Company’s share capital or could exercise control over the
Company:

 Interests as at 11 January 2019 Interests immediately following
Admission(1)

Shareholder Number of
Existing Zegona

Shares

Percentage of
issued share

capital

Number of
Zegona Shares

Percentage of
issued share

capital
Marwyn (2) 32,538,225 25.78% 42,062,035 18.95%

Artemis
Investment
Management LLP

- 0.00% 36,190,476

16.31%

Invesco Asset
Management

21,492,686 17.03% 30,064,114 13.55%

Fidelity
Investments
Limited

12,621,944 10.00% 19,362,940 8.72%

Capital Research
& Management
Company

9,892,689 7.84% 17,705,431 7.98%

Legal & General
Investment
Management

9,001,149 7.13% 16,429,720 7.40%

AXA Investment
Managers

8,694,970 6.89% 11,094,970 5.00%

Canaccord
Genuity Group Inc

7,710,190 6.11% 20,670,043 9.31%

Taconic Capital
Advisers

6,134,710 4.86% 6,134,710 2.76%

Tekne Capital
Management LLC

4,322,123 3.42% 4,322,123 1.95%

Notes:

(1)  Based on holdings of such shareholders as at 11 January 2019 and assuming  no further Zegona Shares are issued from the
date of the Prospectus until Admission (other than the New Zegona Shares) and there are no buy- backs of Zegona Shares
prior to Admission.

(2)  In its capacity as agent for and on behalf of its discretionary managed clients. Mark Brangstrup Watts is a Non-Executive
Director of both the Company and Marwyn.

Financial effects of implementing the Euskaltel Share Acquisition:

A significant factor affecting the Zegona Group's results of operations in the future will be the